

Бр. 3710

27.07. 2015 год.  
БЕОГРАД

**CORRIGENDUM No. 2**

to the

**Bidding document for procurement of Goods**

**Publication Ref: ICB No: IOP/3-2015/NCE/1**

**Subject: Procurement of capital equipment for the needs of scientific organizations**

**Location: Republic of Serbia**

**The following modifications are made to the Bidding document for procurement of Goods:**

• The previous ANNEX 2 Price Schedule is replaced with the: New ANNEX 2 Price Schedule, Lot 14, Step motor, Item number 14.1

Quantity / pieces: 1

has been modified as follows:

Quantity / pieces: 3

• The previous ANNEX 2 Price Schedule is replaced with the: New ANNEX 2 Price Schedule, Lot 24, Ultrasonic Wind Sensor with data logger - 2 (two) units, Item number 24.1

Quantity / pieces: 1

has been modified as follows:

Quantity / pieces: 4

• The previous ANNEX 2 Price Schedule is replaced with the: New ANNEX 2 Price Schedule, Lot 94, PressureWire - FFR Measurment System, Item number 94.1

Quantity / pieces: 1

has been modified as follows:

Quantity / pieces: 50

• The previous ANNEX 2 Price Schedule is replaced with the: New ANNEX 2 Price Schedule, Lot 36, System for long term storage of plant material in liquid nitrogen, Item number 36.1

Quantity / pieces: 3

has been modified as follows:

Quantity / pieces: 1

All other terms and conditions of the Bidding document remain unchanged.

The above amendments are integral part of the Bidding document.

*Tranepa Jovovic*